



715 West Colton Avenue  
Redlands, CA 92374  
Toll Free: (877) 793-6636 US Only  
Phone: (909) 793-6636  
FAX: (909) 793-7641  
Email: sales@covington-engineering.com

## HOW TO ASSEMBLE COVINGTON COMBINATION SAW LEG STAND #SLS184

Note: Install all bolts with the bolt head out and assemble all bolts loose until all are installed. It is easier to line up the bolt holes with an ice pick or a big nail before starting the bolts.

1. Assemble all side braces between the legs on the inside using the bolt and nut assembly described on the sketch.
2. Set the stand on the floor. Set the saw inside the legs. Take up any slack in the bolt holes towards the saw and tighten all bolts. Any final leveling adjustment can be made with the leveling leg bolt. Please note that the notched leg must be placed in the front left corner to fit the drain plug (see drawing below).

### Kit Contents

- 4 – Legs
- 4 – Side Rails
- 16 – 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Truss Head Bolt
- 16 – 1/4" x 1/8" Thick Washer
- 16 – 1/4" SAE Washer
- 16 – 1/4"-20 Nut

